507890037 05/04/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7937161

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PROPRIETARY INFORMATION AND INVENTIONSAGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN PAULEY	05/14/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASIMO LABORATORIES, INC.	
Street Address:	15750 ALTON PARKWAY	
City:	IRVINE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16721527

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CERCA.138A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SERAH R. FRIEDMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Serah R. Friedman/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Pauley - Redacted Employee Agreement - CERCA.000GEN#page1.tif source=Pauley - Redacted Employee Agreement - CERCA.000GEN#page2.tif

PATENT 507890037 REEL: 063545 FRAME: 0340

MASIMO LABS EMPLOYEE CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENT (United States)

As an employee of Masimo Laboratories, a Delaware corporation ("Masimo Labs") and in consideration of the compensation and benefits from my employment, I agree as follows:

REDACTED

- 6. I agree that the fruits and products of my labor as a Masimo Labs employee shall belong solely to Masimo Labs.
- 7. I agree to assign and hereby assign to Masimo Labs all rights that I may have to any inventions, works of authorship, developments, improvements, or trade secrets that I may develop during the course of my employment, except for inventions which I am allowed to retain under California Labor Code section 2870, a copy of which is attached to this Agreement as Exhibit B.
- 8. I agree that all works of authorship to which I contribute during my employment shall be considered "works made for hire" and shall be the sole property of Masimo Labs.
- I will keep adequate records of all inventions and works of authorship to which I contribute during my
 employment, and will make such records available to Maximo Labs on request.
- 10. I will cooperate with Masimo Labs and do whatever is necessary or appropriate to obtain patents, copyrights, or other legal protection on projects to which I contribute, and, if I am incapacitated for any reason from doing so, I hereby authorize Masimo Labs to act as my agent and to take whatever action is needed on my part to carry out this Agreement.

REDACTED

1

PATENT REEL: 063545 FRAME: 0341

REDACTED

22. This Agreement is binding on my successors and assigns, and will benefit the successors and assigns of Masimo Labs.

23. This Agreement represents my entire agreement with Masimo Labs with respect to the subject matter herein and in particular with respect to confidential, proprietary and trade secret information and materials and intellectual property rights, superseding any previous oral or written understandings or agreements with Masimo Labs or any of its officers. This Agreement may be amended or modified only in writing signed by all the parties hereto.

MASIMO LABS

By: Mayor

Name: KAHILA MERZEWSKA

Title: Office langer

Signatur

Name:

Kevin Parkey

Jate: 5/1

PATENT REEL: 063545 FRAME: 0342

RECORDED: 05/04/2023